E-mail: ceobda@hotmail.com



## GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR OFFICE OF THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER, BHADERWAH DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY BHADERWAH, DISTRICT DODA.



No: BDA/XEN/2021-22/442-43 Dated: 30-10-2021

## **Cancellation Notice**

Sub:- Providing and laying of Chain Link Fencing of acquired land at Thenthera under Bhadarwah Development Authority.

Ref:- This office e-NIT 11 0f 10/2021 issued under No: BDA/XEN/2021-22/410-16 dated 23-10-2021.

Due to clerical typing error, the e-NIT invited vide this office as referred above for the work namely providing and laying of Chain Link Fencing of acquired land at Thenthera under Bhadarwah Development Authority stands cancelled and the fresh e-NIT shall be published shortly.

Sd/-Executive Engineer Bhaderwah Dev. Authority

## Copy to the:-

- 1. Chief Executive officer, Bhaderwah Development Authority.
- 2. Accounts Officer, Bhaderwah Development Authority.